AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 20-0490 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Housing and Urban Affairs Committee

Amendment No. 1

On page 6, in line 1, strike "and processing".

Amendment No. 2

On page 10, strike lines 1 and 2 in their entireties.

Amendment No. 3

On page 14, in line 14, strike beginning with "Exhibit" down through and including "2019", in line 16, and substitute "Exhibit 1, "Renewal Boundary", dated March 10, 2020; Exhibit 2, "Land Use and Zoning", dated March 10, 2020, with the revisions to it that delete areas 1, 2, 3, and 4, and renumber areas 5, and 6, respectively, to be 1 and 2, respectively; and Exhibit 3, "Disposition", dated March 10, 2020"; and replace the exhibit sheets attached to this Ordinance with a new set of exhibit sheets, as referenced in Section 4 of the Ordinance.

Amendment No. 4

On page 2, strike lines 12 through 44 in their entireties, and, on page 3, strike lines 1 through 12 in their entireties and substitute

"The boundary description of the Plan is shown on Exhibit 1, "Renewal Boundary", dated March 10, 2020.".

Amendment No. 5

On page 14, in lines 37 and 38, strike "30th day after the".